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£!C6225371 
Model: M24 SWS 

' "" " " " '" " ' " "' ' " RE00092448 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6225371. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/01/2005 11:25 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.107 
0.049 
0.117 

0.442 
#1: 0.440 
#1: 0.594 
#1: 0.654 
#1: 0.631 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225371. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/01/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.410 
0.163 
0.442 
2.953 
2.095 
3.333 
0.250 
2.183 
1.032 

2 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.166 
0.404 
0.666 
0.388 

-0.312 
-0.778 
-1.326 
-1.360 
-2.287 
0.334 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.817 
-0.612 
-0.268 

0.016 
0.393 
0.272 
0.503 

-0.287 
1.278 
1.153 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225371. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/01/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.042 
0.404 
0.406 
2.659 
2.401 
2.983 
0.142 
1.548 
0.975 

3 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.581 

-0.201 
0.273 

-0.056 
-0.273 
-1.337 
1.322 

-0.628 
-0.143 
0.042 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.445 
-0.734 

0.052 
0.263 

-0.016 
-0.443 

0.908 
1.170 
1. 620 
1.667 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225371. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/01/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.076 
-0.327 

0.336 
2.073 
2.807 
2.897 
0.484 
1.711 
1. 009 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 008 

-0.126 
-0.479 
0.244 
0.503 

-1. 065 
-0.841 
-0.251 
0.113 
0.137 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.948 
-2.037 
-1.222 
-0.690 
-0.588 
-0.210 
0.770 
0.425 
0.472 
0.756 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400013894 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6225371. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/01/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEA.N RADIUS : 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.161 
-0.441 
0.469 
3.118 
2.787 
3.666 
0.303 
2.245 
1.061 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.732 
0.504 
0.887 
0.091 

-0.229 
-0.506 
-0.265 
-0.716 
-2.231 
0.128 

• 
• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.703 

0.035 
0.619 
0.638 
0.300 

-0.270 
-1.222 
-2.149 
-1.309 
-0.347 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225371. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/01/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.154 
0.445 
0.471 
2.137 
2.939 
3.212 
0.640 
1.636 
1.182 

0 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.847 
0.361 
0.334 
0.223 

-0.310 
-0.570 
1. 357 
0.491 

-0.409 
-0.780 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.982 
-0.601 
-0.362 
-0.191 
-0.457 

0.510 
1.005 
1. 957 
1.782 
1.788 

2 3 4 5 6 
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M··24 
CONTRACT # DAAA.21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # (__&~~1'7 / 
OPERATION 

# NAME 

575- ASSEMBLY 580 

600 PROOF 

615 MAGNAFLUX 
BARREL 
MAGNAFLUX 
BOLT 

620 COATING 

625- FINAL 
630 ASSEMBLY 

635 TEST 

640 TARGET 

FIRING PIN 
INDENT 

660 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INT 

l/i 2- PJ3 

%~ 
~f?J 

M2400013899 



-

M-24 

<;, C o/.JLF -::f;::f 

IJJ-~ 

CONTRACT i DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL i (_' f: ') ) 5' ~J / 
\y ,_,"":>\ ,_?\ __,- I 

OP.i OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

-
600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill & Tap Sight Holes 

-

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coatings (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A)Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

OVER 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INITIAI 

{f ,~tltt 
A !''~ 

"' '-"' 

1~ 
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. 

71/t ~I /pp~ (/ (A_j 
I . v v c 

I I 

r' 
'l//;Yrf Ifill 
// 

, 
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7 ir/ v:? ' 
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II I 
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~·-· 

-

--

OP.:ff: 

625 D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 
cont. -

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min. Setting and Stake 

F) Safety on Force 

G) Safety off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainabilty 

I ) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front & Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

-

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

-

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Optical Clearity of Sc 
-

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

ULL #4 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

#1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

4. 00# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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i 

TESTER l ,) 
;_,J 1 1~;. f-

--"~-"--'----

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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. ' 

CENTRODIAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C622~ 8_ 7 f 

~=--~~~~~~~ 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

QJ TO 1 22362 
1 TO -=· 1 6C1?D5 .:__ . 
1 TO .-, 

..:• 1 0:35 
1 TO 4 1 . 24566 
1 TO 5 l . 7?26 

4 

4- (----POA 

2 5 

\ 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.588 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.368~ 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: ~694087 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.201 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.. 
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""' ....... 

., 

~7/ 
lC: Sep l9i3B FILE: .... ·PATTEF.NJNG.·"CE~HERflRE PATTfC6C:2~~ 

- ,, 
CEN~ERFIRE PATTERN~ # 1 

POR 
,1/::';.~·.· ............ .. 

I· \;~;'·>~~~ '• •• 

' ,f,.,I, < ';\\;!'<i""~"f:(~lt ""·.,·.,"•., ... ., 
..... 

r c:: l i::: 

1 i t• c::irc::l~ 

:3 1 n c1r··c:le 

OF' SHOTS-

I i·-J CIR 
1 in 0 

CENTROID * 2in ? 
'• 

3 1 t' ... 1 

HS-

\./~;= 

1 - 4 4 2 

:=: • 0 ::::: :3 

:=:.09:3 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA>D MUM ?( 
MI t~ I MUM i<: 
MA>( I MUM Y 
Mit~IMUM 'r' 
CEtHRO ID >< 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

SPF.:EAD 

·~ . 
E >(TF.: E ME/"_ 
NUMBER ~~H 
NUMBER It~ 

t~UMBEI': IN 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

~ ... ·· .. . ' 

10 

-.652 
1. 34~: 

-1. 696 
-1 :20? 

• 201 
1.223 

.557 
,'954 

1. 698 
1. 442' 

= 
= 
= 

\· 

. 79:3 -
-.644 
1. 154 

-1.1H'.I 
-1.215 

• 39[1 
1. 276 

.428 

.S59 
1 .. 256 
1.442 
2.264 
2. 271 

7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-.706 
1. 154 
,.965 

-1.15:3 
.245 

1. 1 79 
• 490 • 

..., 1=t C' 
Ill ,. ~· ·-· 

l. .. 352 
1 • 4 4 ~'.2 

2. 119 
2. 145 
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l = 

'-- :...._, 

-. -.: 

L' ; i .. ; 

10 

- i " ? 1 ';i 

1,620 
2.?01 
3 .. '3;::·3 

.~:" 555 

'j 

2,444 
-1='.:::~45 

1"109 

-i=l61 
1. :::49 

• 1 ~:? 
i " 4 ~::12 
2=621 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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_\ 

1 = 
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-· --·- ,-

L_- .. 

·-: '-: ·-· 

OF> 

· .. : l D 

1 [i 
L ::;21 

-L 57 i 

-. L-~ 
"204 

.. 164 

i •:J-:::-7 
J. " ~·· i i 

3" :~: 'j :~: 

·;i 

1. 249 
-1. 3c»3 

"942 

- "::::24 
. 1 i 9 
":::45 
- 1 •} 7 

i. 662 
2. 61 ::: 
1. 636 
2 .. 9 i 0 

5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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l ;:. •::._;. ·-· 

;: .:. ._: . ..: . 

. ::: .-
= ..:. _, . .:: 

l ~ -· .. 

·- :-' 

I __ J 
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i .- ,..: ·_ 1~ 

c: r r--- -:· =- !'=. 

.--.:. 

5 

::'.r!OT::: 1: EE ::T ;=•F > 
1·1 i'i' : l t·i i_i f 1 ' ' 

MI l l l t'!Uf·; 

c.HlJ 

Et=iD 

WO INCH CIRCLE 

10 
.. ·j65 

-1,'?56 

i' 6:::0 
' 001 

;i 5(;5 

2. 1 76 

JM1'?:2 

.747 
-2 .. 106 

-1=574 
' 2 1 '? 
.. 3'3 'j 
.455 
.590 

1. 261 
2,10:::: 

3 .. 431 
0 

"' ·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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2 

.-, .-· =· 
~ -- ·-r ·-· 

1 '(1)7 

i' ::::.:::s 

·~: .. 4 ·~: ~ 
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FILE~ ./fATTEfl:t-~JNG._,..CENTERfIF:E PATT./C6 

c~NTLRFI~~ PnTTERN~ 

5 
:::i ·-· 

2 - l 3? 

-· - ·--- - -- ·-· f_: t_ f",j I \"":"'. i.J l L'. · · 
------------ ·--·····- .. 

::; H 0 T ::; •: f: E ·:; T 0 F > 
MA:< I f'lUM >:: 
f'1 IHI l'iUi'1 :: 
MA:: I MUM \' 
M l t··! I f'1 U M \' 
CEf!T!?OID ,· .. 
C E f·~ T F'. 0 I D \. 
POA TO CENT 0ID in.: 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E'.---'. T ~'. E!·1E '.:;p F.'.E HD 

t;U!·1f:ER I 11 H~O I rlCH CI FCLE 
NUMBER IN THFEE INCH CIRCLE 

1 (1 

-1.2-::<::: 
1. '?27 

- L i::::0 
-.347 

-1 .. :34•j 
1 • ::::·::.i:::: 

• 414 
1. t153 
1. -::<·::.i:::: 
;;:: .. 137 
3 .. ~357 
:~:" 156 

"? ·=· ·:· " ! ,_, ·-· 

-1 .. 354 
1.676 
- = '315 
- . 2'? 1 

-1 "564 
L 591 

• 234 

1. 716 
2. 1 :~:? 
2 11 5'31 
2 .. 65E 

2 
;::-

·-· 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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:-· .·· -. 

.- ' ;::.-

a l :~4 

.715 
1. 5 ::: ::: 
2. 137 
1.575 
2' 151 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225371 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

[1 TO ~3 E; E; 1 i=· ·-· -·Cl 

1 TO .-, 
c:. . :::24 7 1 1 

1 TO .-, 
.:1 . .-, . .:1 1 Ed]f: 2 

1 TO 4 . 5?~3E;S2 
1 TO 5 4 .-, c:. 1 ~3 E; ~3 

-t ·( ----f'L]A 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .2036 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -1.1448 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.16276 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9452 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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lB Oct. l3iJEi FILE: f PAfTEP:NING.iCErHEffIP::E PATT/C6 22 53? l . i 

I l"·-l 

1 i r-1 

2in 

:3 1 n 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
···········-.. 

·· .. 
· .... 

·· .. 

SHOTS- L iZi 

CI F:: 

3 

= ·-' 

1 • ? 4 4 

2.::::4:3 

·· .. 

··· ... -... 
·· ... 

..... 

-· ........ . 

....... 

·1 
.i 

CEt··,JTF'.O ID * 
'-------------------------------------------------~ 

PATTEF.:t·l # -:3HOTS ( BE:::T OF) 
MA::·:: I MUM ::·:: 
MIHIMUM ::·:: 
MA::·:: I MUM \' 
Mit·iIMUM 
CEtHF~OID 

CEHTF~O ID 

'l 

\' 
POA TO CEHTROID in.: 
MIH F.:ADIU::; 
MEAt·l RAI1 I US 
MA:::: RAD I US 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
HUMBER IH OHE IHCH CIRCLE 
HUMBER IH TWO IHCH CIRCLE 
HUMBER IH THREE IHCH CIRCLE 

10 
1. ::::o::: 

-1.256 

-. '3'31 
• ~~11::: 

-. '366 
• 

1366 
• 1:::: 1 
. !3B7 

1.512 
2.564 
1.744 
2. :::49 

= 
= 
= 

·~ 
1. 4::::5 

-1.12'3 
. 64:::: 

-.511 
-. p:1·;:1 

-. 856 

. 121 

.814 
1. 480 
2.564 
1. 154 

C" 

·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1. 2'34 
-1. 0:::2 

-.456 
;"'.".., ·:· ·-:· 

• ~-' ·-· i::.. 

-.'311 
• 9 11 
. 14 7 
.751 

1. ::::::::o 

1. 154 

M2400013910 



lEi l)Ct. l9iJE: FILE: /PATTEF.NING ... ·crnTEF.fIPE PAfT/C6 22 53? l ' i 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

I \··.j 

i i ti 

2in 

:3 1 n 

HS-

,.-... =-­
"·..:J~-·-

F'OR ·· ... 
·•· ... 

1 i n 

c :r: F-: 

1 
= ·-' 

::=: • 1 1 4 

·· .. 
··· ... _ 

··· ... _ 

'····-.... 

·····-.. 
·· .. ·· ... 

......... 

·· .. 
·-.•.. 

c::irc::li= 

l 12l 

'··· ... 
\. 

CEt··!TF'.C ID + 

L._-------------------------------------·---·-·--··------

PATTEF.:t·l # 

::;HOT::; <BEST OF) 
MA>=: I MUM >=: 
MIHIMUM ;:.:: 

MA>=: I MUM \' 
MI HI MUM "i" 
CEtHF.:OID ·~·· , ... 
CEtHF.:OID \' 
POA TO CEHTROID in.: 
MI t·l RAD I u::; 
MEAt·l RAD I US 

10 

-.942 
1.542 

-1. 5:~:::: 
.269 

-.760 
.806 
.261 

1. ·~126 
MAX RADIUS 1.598 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 1.841 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.080 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.114 
NUMBER IH ONE IHCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO IHCH CIRCLE = 
HUMBER IH THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

. 948 

1. ::::71 
- 1 • :~: :~: ::: 

.220 

. 62'3 

• 94>~1 
1.640 
1. 841 
2.709 
2. :36:3 

1 
c:-
·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.950 
- • :::91 
1.063 

-1. 167 
. 21? 

- • 76>~1 
• 791 
. 210 

1.505 

2 a 23[i 
2.477 

M2400013911 



l B l)c t l :113 B FILE: /PAfTEF.NING..iCDlTEF.fJF.:E PATT· .. C6 22 53 71 , 1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
·· .. 

·· .•. 
··· .•. 

· •.. 
······· ... 

·····-. 
····· .••. 

·· ... 
···-.... 

···· ... 

in cir·cle 

I r··-l 

1 i ti 

2in 

:3 1 n 

HS-

PATTEF.:t·l # 

CI F<:: 

l2l 

5 

:::i 

:::;: • 3 0E 

::O;HOT::;; <BE:::;T OF) 
MA:< I MUM ;:.:: 
Mit·lIMUM ;:.:: 
MA>=: I MUM \' 

MI HI MUM '··' I 

CEtHF.:OID ;:.:: 

CEtHF.:O I Ii \' 
POA TO CEHTF.:OID in.: 
MI tl F.'.AD I u::; 
MEAt·l F.:AD I u::; 
MA::·:: F.:AD I u::;; 
HOF.:IZOHTAL SPF.:EAD 
VEF.:TICAL SPF.:EAD 
EXTF.:EME SPF.:EAD 

l IZl 

HUMBEF.: IH OHE IHCH CIF.:CLE 
HUMBEF.: IH TWO IHCH CIF.:CLE 

.. 
10 

-1. 0::::1 
1 • '31:36 

-1.245 
.226 

-1.204 
1.225 

.541 
1 • •:::1(11 
2.(117 
1. 419 
:::: • 181 
:::: • :306 

= 

NUMBEF.: IN THF.:EE INCH CIF.:CLE = 

····.... (t 

9 
• :32[1 

-1.(199 
1. 2:::5 

-1. (1::::0 

-1.419 
1. 44::;: 

1.:::: 11 
1. 419 
2. :315 
2.:::: 15 

0 
6 
'3 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

·,·,., __ 

* ~3 

'··· ... 

CEt.JTF'C ID _,, 

-1.[166 
1. 156 
-.741 

.-, r:: c:::­
;; .:.:.. ._; ·-· 

1 " :::: 15 
c:: .. •:; 

~ ·-· .!. ,_, 

1 • 1 9:::: 
1. 419 
1. :::97 
1. 9}:::n 

M2400013912 



lB Oct l513B FIL£: /PAfTEF.NING/CDlTEF.fIF.'.E PATT/C6 C:c 5::;? l , l 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

1 1 n cir cl 

#= I r··-l CI~: 

1 i ,-, 

2in = ·-' 
:31n = 10 

HS- 2_245 

2.410 

PATTEF::t-J # 

:::;HOT::; (BEST OF> 
MA>=: I MUM >=: 
Mit·lIMUM ;::; 
MA:=< I MUM 'r' 
MitlIMUM '!' 
CEtJTF.:O ID ;::; 
CEt·JTF.:O ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
MI t·J F.:AD I u::; 
MEAM F.:AD I U::; 
MA:==: F.:AD I u::; 
HOF.: I ZOtHAL ::;PF.:EAD 
VEF.:T I CAL SP PEAD 
E>HREME SPF.:EAD 
t·JUMBEF.: rn Ot·JE INCH 
tJUMBEF.: rn Ti·lO I t·JCH 
MUMBEF.: rn THF:EE I t·JCH 

l l2l 

.. 
10 

1.065 
-1.1:::0 

1 , >3[H~1 

• 204 
-1.515 

1. 52::: 
.425 
. 851 

1 • :::::::·3 
2.245 
1. '378 
2.4H1 

CIF.:CLE = 
CIF.:CLE = 
CIF.:CLE = 

'3 
1. 1 74 

-1. 071 
. 8'31 

-1. 406 
1. 40'3 

. 41 '3 
• 7B4 

1. 1 76 
2.245 
1.742 
2.247 

2 
5 
10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

\, 
·· .. ,_ 

··.,_ 

CEt.jTF.· 

1 • 0 4>~i 
- • 4:::5 

·=· ·=· 7 " '-' '-' I 

-1.402 
1 '42>:1 

• 4:::[1 
• 74'3 

1.042 
1.525 
1.742 

--1 -r 

1e 

M2400013913 



FIL£: f PAfTEF.NJNG/CENTEF.fIF.'.E PATTfC6 22 5::1? l . 1 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

I I·-~ 

l 1 i"I 

2in 

HS= 

....... =·­,,.. ~-·-

PfiTTEF.:t·~ # 

F'OR 

11n 

CI F=:: 

= ·-' 

2-BB? 

1 • ? :::;: E; 

::::: • ::::: t:; ::;J 

::;HOTS >:. BE::;T OF) 
MA::: I MUM ::-=: 

MitiIMUM 
MA>=: I MUM 
MI t·j I MUM 
CEtHRO ID 
CEt·iTF.:O ID 

"( 

'y' 

..... , ... 
"r' 

POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
MI ti F.:AD I U::; 

l l2l 

1 .., ·=· ·:i a I '-' ~· 

-1. o·::i:::: 
.761 

-.975 

-1.279 
1 • 31 3 

• 111 
MEAN F.:ADIUS .961 
MAX F.:ADIUS 2.038 
HOF.:IZONTAL SPF.:EAD 2.BB7 
VEF.:TICAL SPREAD 1.736 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.369 
NUMBEF.: IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBEF.: IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIF.:CLE = 

1. 351 

.652 
-1.(146 

• 1 i)2 
-1. 170 

1. 175 
. 106 
• Bi~10 

1. 35:;: 
2. 25t1 

2.:322 
2 
c:' 

·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* :::-i 

:Sin C:irc:1e: 

\. 
\. 

CEt ... JTF'.0 ID * 

1. 239 

"625 
-.964 

.214 
-1 .. 252 

1.270 
• 1 :::'3 

1.249 
2. 01 '3 
1. 5:::9 
2" 125 

M2400013914 


